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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of every
village in Jammu and Kashmir.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city and
village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his disciples to do
the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he would monitor the
work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out two-by-two to all the
villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 6,652 villages in our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety, blessing, and
a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins of the people. God
answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build the walls became
possible through God’s blessings, each person building in front of their own
houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of great persecution. For us,
each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray for every village so that there are
no holes in the wall. Each person praying for the villages in their respective areas
would ensure a systematic approach so that all the villages of the state would be
covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a giant
project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a time - in
small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large project needs
many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit many others to do
the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Jammu and Kashmir be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer quide.

Guide For Pravyer

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work among the
people in every village in your taluk. There are several ways for you to use this
guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each day of the week for all
seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray from top to bottom of the
page for the first column. On Monday, you would pray for the second column. In
four days you would finish praying for all the villages on the first page. Then on
Thursday you would turn the page and start on the first column ...continuing all
the columns and then returning to the beginning of the village list and starting
again. Or you pray for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of the
week (Example, on Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then
Monday, praying for champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all the
prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to circle
Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their efforts.
Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer points for all
the villages in your area.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of Jammu and Kashmir.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who work
in the village, taluks, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and teach
good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic and
social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and pray,
and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear from heaven,
and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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Adura
Ahagam
Amar Gadh
Ananwan
Ash Pora
Askan Pora
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Badar Kol
Bader Heer
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Bahadar Pora
Bari Gund
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Bandi
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Chaka Poran
Cham Pora
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Darabal Pain
Darel
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Forest Block

Gana Pora

BT IR
M YRT
AH P! ghHeN
IR P
T HT
TRT 94T
ferTr e
AT URT

gt
=il ORT
ST
RIG gl
wEd U9
A
TER URT
Trell ORT

Tlefd URT

ESUE A
<& ORT
EUSIRCING
BRIC <D
AT 9IRT

Handwara

gearsT



Handwara

gearsT

00015400
00018000
00030400
00030200
00027700
00013700
00012900
00022000
00014300
00026800
00020400
00030900
40102000
00029300
00024800
00018600
00029500
00024900
00027200
00018900
00017400
00016400
00027600
00031200

Handwara EEHET

Geri Pora
Glura

Gund Chabutra
Gund Kamal
Gund Razak
Gundi Lasa Shah
Gundi Momin
Guri Aker
Hafrada
Haider Mari
Hajan

Ham Pora
Handwara (NAC)
Hangah
Hangni Kot
Hanji Shat
Harawat
Hardunu

Harel

Hari Pora
Harni Pora
Jagar Pur
Jahama

Kachlu Qazi Pora
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Kachri

Kal Mona
Kali Pora
Kandi Khas
Kargam
Kawa Wari
Khai Pora
Khai Pora
Khan Pora
Khana Gund

Khawar Ware
Khir Man Tilak
Chand

Khonu Baba Gund
Khudi
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Kunel

B

el AT
Pell URT
CARCIN]
BT

Pl axl
eI EREIN
eI EREIN
W ORI
ACIMIENIE
WIR R

YR 79 fooie dig

CIAEIEIII
gl
fopeTeT
PRIAT T
PHIAT GRT

00026400
00019000
00025200
00029400
00031700
00028400
00024000
00022600
00022200
00022100
00014500
00013500
00029700
00023500
00020100
00019100
00025100

Handwara WET

Wahama
Wabhi Pora
Waisu Kawnar
Wajhama
Wangam
Wara Pora
Wara Pora
Wara Pora
Wari Pora Guni Pora
Waskura
Wilgam
Wowri Pora
Wulrama
Yamler

Yaru

Yunsu

Zaffar Khani
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Spahan Yaru
Suna Mulloo
Super Negam
Tampora
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Terina Tantri Gund

Thuker Pora (Thaka
Pora)

Treach

Tuli Gund (Tuti
Gund)

Tulwari

Tulwari

Tumina (Tembna)
Turka Pora

Udi Pora

Ujroo

Voda Pora (Udh
Pora)

Wadar Pain
Wader Bala
Wadi Pora
Wagat
Wagri Pora

00028900
00025500
00022400
00019900
00020700
00023700
00024500
00027000
00019400
00015500
00017600
00019300
00026900
00031500
00014000
00020900
00026500
00026200
00019500

00031400
00020500
00021600
00021700

Handwara WET

Lach

Lacham Pora
Lachi Pora

Lal Bug
Langet

Lara Bal

Lilam

Lohikot

Loki Pora
Magam
Maidani Chugal
Mala Bagh
Mana Bal
Mangwal Pora
Manz Gam
Marat Gam
Mawar
Menkal
Mundi Gam

Mugam Handwan
Pora

Mugam Rajwar
Nabad Zab
Nagrad Nar
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Nicha Hama
Nihama
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Otingru
Pach Kote
Padder Gund
Pahel Dajiupaz Wan
Pala Pora
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Pandit Pora
Pazi Pora
Pazwal Pora
Pingru

Poshwan (Zachal
Dara)

Puhrupath

Qalam Abad (Kalam
Chakla)

Raj Pora
Rakhi Shihilha

Rasri Pora

Ratten Pora (Behni
Pora)

AT
el URT
ferar g
fergmar
qa g4
SIRIRKES]
qd BId
TR T

Ueel SolSUTS g+l

UTelT OIRT
qTefl ORI
gfevd Ut
PSRN
goTdrel ORI

ICRIE

CINEE]

RIS

P 3METS
ST URT
RUCIRNIER RS
AR ART

R AR

00031600
00029900
00032600
00032000
00021200
00032400
00030600

00023300
00026600
00025300
00025800

00015600
00028500
00020600
00021100
00023800
00027500
00013000
00016100
00031900
00027300
00023000
00025600

Handwara WET

Rawal Pora
Renan
Renga Path
Reshi Pora
Sadura Gund
Safal Pora

Sahi Pora

Said Pora (Sultan
Pora)

Sanzi Pora Kutlari
Sarmarg

Sat Kojan

Shah Pora (Shoga
Pora)

Shanu

Shat Gund Bala
Shatgund Pain
Shati Gam
Sheikh Pora
Sher Kot

Shihil Hal
Shihil Pora

Shil Thra

Siraj Pora

Sochal Yari
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